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THOmMAS TOLBCAT, PRINCIFAL

September 1, 1965

The Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas
Prairie View Agricultural and Mechanical College
Prairie View, Texas 77LbL5

Sir:

Enclosed you will find the Foothall eligibility blanks for L. G.
Pinkzton High School, Acceptance card for football, and a check
for thirty-seven dollars ($37.00), an amount which covers the
Annual Membership Fees for L-AAAA schools,

Too, please send us a 1965-1966 Rules Book for Interscholastic League,
immediately.

Respectfully yours,

édmu/ Lol

CALVIN J. SCOTT

Head Coach-Athletic Yirector
CJS/reh
Enclosures

ASSIATANT SUPCRINTENDENTS









SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
141 LAVACA STREET

SAN ANTONIO 10. TEXAS
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR OF
HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

September 1, 1965

Mr. C. D. Yancy
Prairie View Interscholastic League
Prairie View, Texas
Dear Mr. Yancy:~®
Enclesed, please find Check #6360 for $37.00 for
Wheatley's 1965 - 1966 Interscholastic League dues.

Yours very truly,

B. W. EHLERT, Director
Health & Physical Education
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Ayvcock Elementary School
Box 3529

Rockdale, Texa

1

5]
Sentember 3, 1265

Mr. C. D. Yancy

Director

Texas Interscholacstic Leasue 2t Prairie View
Prairie View A. & I, College

Prairie View, Texos

Dear Ir. Yancy:

Hith reference to interscholastic league narticination
for this echool term, we will not be taking nart on
the hizh school lsvel, due to the fact that our hizh
school dewartment has heen intenrated with Rockdale
High School. However, we would like to know if

a9

eazue activities are offered for arades 1 - 3%

i

An early renly will be annreciated.

Youpr~ *r °
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Dunbar Gr.-Sr. Pigh Schoo!

M. E. LYONS, Principal

Lufkin, Gexas

75902
P. O. Box 528
Phone NE 4-3233 September 3, 1965

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director
Interscholastic League
Prairie View A & M GCollege
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

Enclosed is a check for $35.00. Registration fee for
Dunbar Jr.-Sr. High School, Lufkin, Texas. Class 3 AAA,

Yours truly,

774

M. E. Lyéfs

Enclosure 7/



Phone LI 2-2341

(@D
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OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL
McK Y. TI AS

September 3, 1965

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Dlrector
Interscholastic League
Pral rie View A%M Collwe
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

I am writing this letter to state that we only
have 78 students presently enrolled here at E. S.
Doty Hligh School.

We also understand (from talking with other coaches)
that several members of the Bohham and Kaufman districts
have been discontinued. (Football)

We slncerely thank you for your services in the past.

neuuen JoONNsSvIl

Principal
RJ/ab



W. W gogn.wrz dﬁﬂﬁ cS'cho[

R P O. Box 367

/J;i ,_") co'z'zigan, Texas 75939

September 3, 1965

Mr. C.D. Yancy, Director
Interscholastic Leazue
Prairie View A. & M, College
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

Please send to me football eligibility
blanks and any other informaticn pertinent to
district football.

Yours truly,

Charles Haywood -
cen Coo SR

-
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Burton Independent School! District

SCHOOL BOARD OSCAR W. BENOLD, SupeINTENDENT MELYIN ZIEGENBEIN
OLIYER WHITENER. PRESIDENT BURTON, TEXAS HiGH ScHOOL PRINCIPAL
G. D. FOEHNER, YICE-PRESIDENT
KIRBY LEHRMANN, Secrevazy WILFRED ERERHARDT
HAROLD ECKERT ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL
J. R. LOEWE e,
MILES ECKERMANN ' ’ - E E. SIMPSON
JOHN W. FUCHS FRINCIPAL

G. W. CirvErR ScHOQL

Sept. 3, 1965
Burton, Texas

C. D. YANCEY

SEc. Interscholastic Teague
of the Colored School
Prairie View College
Prairie View, Texas

Mr. Yancey:

Would you please check if these hoys played varsity basketball for the

G.. W. CARVER HIGH SCHOCL, BURTON, TEXAS. Which of these boys are eligible
to play on our white football varsity team this season.

HENRY SOLOMON
JEARLD SIMPSON -
DON WEBSTER :
OTIS UPSHAW - -~
LERCY COLVIN
DORIS COLVIN
HENRY GILMORE

Thank you for your trouble. Please rush.

Sincerely,

Ben Hauerland
Burton, Texas



TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

P,0. Box 606
Anahuac, Tcxas
September &, 1965

Mr. C,D. Yancy, Dircector

Tecacher Placement Service
Prairic View A&M College

Prairie Vicw, lexas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

Your letter of September 1, was received with
gratitude.

I shall look forward to your visit at thc most
convenicnt time for you. My office locatlon is
1120 Main Strecet, onc block west of George W.
Carver High School,

Melvin Glenn
Asspoclate County Agricultural Agent

MG
Postage Paid

Texas AbM University and U. S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating



DUNBAR JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

EAST AVENUE J AND THIRTIETH STREET
TEMPLE, TEXAS

September 6, 1965

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

N

Mr, C. D. Yancy, Director

Prairie View Interscholastic League
Prairie View A. And M. Gollege
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

We the members of District ITAAA would appreciate a clarifi-

cation of the following cases that were brought up in ocur district
meeting.

1, The high schoocl department (9-12) has been dissolved
at Downsville High School, Rt. 9, Waco. The students
in the upper four grades are being transferred to
another high school in the County. Are these students
eligible to participate in interscholastlic league
activities?

2. A boy attended school for one ssmester and made his
grades. He was sent to Gatesville in February and
remained until August. He returned to the first
school in Septembér of the following year. Is he
eligible to participate in league activities?

3. A boy attended school "A" and withdrew and went to
school "B" in a different city during the same
school year. He is now enrolled in school "G" of a
different city. He did not participate in athletlcs
in school "A" or "B"., 1Is he eligible to participate
in league activities &t school "C"?

Your immediate reply concerning these cases would be highly
apprecliated.

Very truly yours,
A2 .

G. C. Merlidith
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